3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTEREACE ADATTER AL iR UL
NUMBER B | ECR-19-010415 03JUL2019 | MZ | YY
C ECR-19-014720 19SEP2019 | LG RK
2836162-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-20-008932 230000020 | MZ | YY
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836162-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836162-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE [3.63 mm [.143] F
INSUL [4.39 mm [.173] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 LU - 2] 2 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
- 1633782-8 |FENCE 1267
-] 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i 50797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL A -] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
5.10-5.90 mm [.201-.232 IN] 1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN] -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
] ] - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMM%ION ente -] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
SPECTFTICATION - - - - 1 1 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907- 1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL - 2] 2 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
2113944-1 28072.212.179 2113944-2 28075.122.179 -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
2113944-3 28256.122.179 -] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
-] 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE P CRIMP HFEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o
52 > 40470 05 [ 0947/~ 0021 5 2 -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
{2 > 30470 05 [ 091+/- 0021 03 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0_75mm2 2 20+/-0.05 [ 087+/- 00721 11 4 - W W W338683*8 FEED PAWL 56
- 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ -] 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl - 2] 2 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2| 2 | 4-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -t 4-2844938-4 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 2] 2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T 568351 CEVER. DRAG RELEASE 56
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
LA S L e T iskosEs[STRIP Gulne o
-] 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. s WARNI NG - 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ 22 [ 1-18028-2 [WASHER, FLAT, REG W4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L annesssel (STRIPPER, SIDE FEED -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN T 5-22780-3  |SPRING COMPRESSION W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR 1
: -] 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| -] 1-1803095-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
: L2 1803250-5  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- -] - - - |
- -] - - - 6
-] 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl L2 4-1803187-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁl L2 4-1633730-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
SRR a0 CRMCE g PRt 16 DTt oriku ion [ OWN 12JAN20TE —— TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES(H)&NG WZJANZOWE; :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12JANZ2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S B e ocsor $ide Fec:
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s — T 01| 00779 (@836 162 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 I 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
(O cormmianzs BY_T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORAT 8, FIT FICHTS FESTRVED A 66 ey
SEE SHEET 1
-ttt I YPE
PNEUMATIC W\
¢'=’REF = 0.0
T\
i \\‘EDMF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DETATL A

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

SO

il

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

J

£

|
]

[

~—+&1—20.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4

Shown on

Version

sheets

shown

O n

sheets

3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1zaTIOoN DWJN_HOU 12 JANZCOT® Q?H/g TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 12JAN2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: STOLERANCES UNLESS |-t T2 JAN? 076 [wame ‘
mm P#ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
e o Applicator
@Ez PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2836162

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836162-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836162-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.63 mm [.143] F
INSUL [4.39 mm [.173] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 269
- 1633782-8 |FENCE 267
- 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [2423
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL Zﬁl - 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL c47
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L 890571 LR, SRL A9 LAR W3 X 4.0 s
5.10-5.90 mm [.201-.232 IN] B1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN) - RQF Eggzgfsg ééiNEEE? Migitilc i)gi
XEEMM%ION c80 1z ’ ’ T 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- |4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - | 1| 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL | 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2113944~ 28072 212179 2113944-2 28075122179 - |-2cc81-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
51139443 58256 122 179 - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
T y CRTuE GricaT TeRT e lonT -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 95
ST/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - l 24265880888366 EEECE;MC:?M%; tofty, Mo X6 2;
1. Smm- c.40%/-0.05 [.094%/-.00¢] 9.4 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1mm? c.30+/-0.05 [.091+/-.002] 10.3 - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. 15mm- c.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 1 ~ 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
i - | 1 ] 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- | 2 ] 1-2079383-3 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
- | 2 | 4-2844962-2 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 | 4-2844938-4 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - fa 2272831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
_ w _
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SWARNTNG — W23420079922818 gié?P gEmNM gi
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
ECrSSany WHEN RO NG apblentor Th e FrE e AT e FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | 1| 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
U\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : f ;wliggif g?é?EEERFLé¥bEREEE!4 %g
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. :
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N © | c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR 11
NERE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1] 1-1803095-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1] 1803250-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- - - - 0
- 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 | 1 | 4-1803187-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | 1 | 1| 4-1633730-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TZIRNZOTE — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES(}jiNG WZJANEOWE; :JS /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAy}710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12JAN2016 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm e N P#ﬁg%%c Ocean Syde Feed
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T 01| 00779 (@836 162 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—= () 0
"MEF
~
\\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A= "

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

34.47£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T o

\

( =
]

- O

—+=1— 20.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T T T e e o ZIRZOTE — T8 Comect ity
J.HOU —
CHLK THANG 12JAN2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I ON PRI TONS OTHERWISE ‘SPECIFIED:  |APVD 12JANZOT6 [nNamE ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe + Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| RPRLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES - -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836}62
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



